
Last updated: Oct. 8, 2019
OURF - Muskoka and Grey Bruce Regions

Sunday, October 6th Monday, October 7th Tuesday, October 8th Wednesday, October 9th Thursday, October 10th
Depart hotel at 8:25 am Depart hotel at 10:45 am Depart hotel at 10:50 am Depart hotel at 10:50 am

UIP Captain Info: 9:00 am - 10:15 am 
Graham Barnes Owen Sound District SS
University of Waterloo 750 9th St. West, Owen Sound
289-838-4736 519.376.6050
gabarnes@uwaterloo.ca Joe Rutter, x239

joe_rutter@bwdsb.on.ca
Kelly Wilkins, x 237
kelly_wilkins@bwdsb.on.ca

Assistant Captain Info: Owen Sound
Jonathan Semugaza Confirmed
Trent University 1 hr drive + short lunch 1 hr 15 min drive 1 hr 5 min drive 1 hr 10 min drive

343-333-2116 1:00 pm -2:15 pm 12:30 pm -2:00 pm 12:30 pm - 2:00 pm 12:30 pm - 2:00 pm
jsemugaza@trentu.ca Walkerton District CS Westside Secondary School Collingwood DS Gravenhurst HS

1320 Yonge St S, Walkerton, ON N0G 300 Alder St, Orangeville, ON L9W 5A6 Cameron St, Collingwood, ON, L9Y 325 Mary St S, Gravenhurst, ON P1P 
519.881.1780 519.938.9355 705.445.3161 705.687.2283
Dan Rouke, x529 Brad Sippel, x265 Colin Wallace, x41571 Gillian Humphries, x33021
dan_rouke@bwdsb.on.ca bradley.sippel@ugdsb.on.ca cwallace@scdsb.on.ca gillian.humphries@tldsb.on.ca

Sunday pick up: Trudy Fraser, x521 Christine Kirkland, x266 Armi Frostad, x41544 Trent Willett (Principal) x33018
MTCC Building trudy_fraser@bwdsb.on.ca christine.kirkland@ugdsb.on.ca afrostad@scdsb.on.ca trent.willett@tldsb.on.ca

222 Bremner Blvd Walkerton Orangeville Collingwood Gravenhurst
Time: 3:00 pm Confirmed Confirmed Confirmed Confirmed

short dinner + 2 hr drive Lunch + 1 hr 5 min drive 1 hr drive + lunch 35 min + lunch

Friday drop off: 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm
MTCC Building St. Peter's Catholic HS Bradford DHS Georgian Bay District SS Orillia Secondary School
222 Bremner Blvd 201 Ashford Dr, Barrie, ON L4N 6A3 70 Professor Day Dr, Bradford, ON L  925 Hugel Ave, Midland, ON L4R 1X6250 Collegiate Dr, Orillia, ON L3V 7S5
Time: 10:30 am 705.734.0168 905.775.2262 705.526.7817 705.329.4537

Leanne Testa, x475 Joel Malley, x41359 Andy St. Amant, x42408 Kierra Gagnon, x42261
ltesta@smcdsb.on.ca jmalley@scdsb.on.ca astamant@scdsb.on.ca kgagnon@scdsb.on.ca
Richard Koson, x230 Jennifer Brake, x41361 Lisa Carruthers Wendy Hollinger, x42262
rkoson@smcdsb.on.ca jbrake@scdsb.on.ca lcarruthers@scdsb.on.ca whollinger@scdsb.on.ca

Best Western Inn on the Bay Barrie Bradford Midland Orillia
1800 2nd Ave E, Owen Sound Students directed to Bradford Confirmed Confirmed Confirmed
(866) 719-9200 10 minutes 30 minutes 45 minutes 35 minutes
Amenities included: Wifi, 
Fridge Holiday Inn Express & Suites Holiday Inn Express & Suites Holiday Inn Express & Suites Holiday Inn Express & Suites
132.99 + tax 506 Bryne Drive, Barrie Barrie (Same) Barrie (Same) Barrie (Same)
Booking code: MGB UIP (705) 725-1002

Amenities included: Wifi, Breakfast, 
Fridge & Microwave
$117.99 + taxes
Booking code: MGB OURF

Daily breakdown 
of bus hours

Friday, October 
Depart hotel at 9:00 

On the Bus: 8:20 
am                            

Bus Departs: 9:00 
am for MTCC                               

Projected MTCC 
Arrival: 10:30 am
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